2025 to submit the information requested through the November 7 Resolution.

The Energy Bureau WARNS LUMA that, in accordance with Article 6.36 of Act 5 7-2014:

Noncompliance with this Resolution and Order, applicable regulations, or laws
may carry the imposition of fines and administrative sanctions of up to one
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day; and

ii. In the event of recurrent violations or continued non-compliance, the penalty
shall increase to no less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) and up to two
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per violation, at the discretion of
the Energy Bureau.

Be it notified and published.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the majority of the members of the Puerto Rico Energy Bureau agreed on
December 1st, 2025. Also certify that on December 1st, 2025, I have proceeded with the filing